WHITE LAKE TOWNSHIP TOWNSHIP BOARD

REPORT OF THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

TO: Township Board

FROM: Justin Quagliata, Staff Planner

DATE: February 14, 2023

RE: Stanley Park Tree Removal

At its January 17, 2023 meeting the Township Board approved the Stanley Park Phase 1 design/site plan, including the tree and brush removal plan. The project approval from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS) requires tree removal to take place prior to March 31. After meeting with tree companies at the park to explain the project and answer questions, three bids were received. Prices were:

Maxon's Tree Service: \$25,950
Dawson Tree Care: \$28,000
Owen Tree Service: \$32,700

Staff recommends engaging with Maxon's Tree Service at a cost not to exceed \$25,950. Note all three contractors committed to completing the project prior to March 31.

Attachments

- 1. Maxon's Tree Service proposal.
- 2. Dawson Tree Care estimate.
- 3. Owen Tree Service quote.



8	D. B	1 1	0	H	0	-
ŧ	1/1	\/	11 11	1	1	<u>}-</u>
ŧ	A	W		В		<u>!</u>

2/9/2023

BILL TO

White Lake Township 7525 Highland Road White Lake Michigan 48383

SHIP TO

A Maxon's Tree Care P.O. Box 780 Highland, Michigan 48357 248-887-2190

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
This is a proposal.			
Removal of up to 50 trees at Stanley Park.			
Remove trees, brush and additional brush clearing.			
Grind all stumps that we can get to.			
Weather pending on time frame/ access with muddy conditions.?			
Leave and spread stump grindings/wood chips due to access and			
conditions. (?)			0.00
Additional tree trimming/removals would be an extra charge			0.00
depending on size and quanity. Will give fair pricing since we will			0.00
be working there.			0.00
			25950.00

Remarks / Payment Instructions:

SUBTOTAL

Thank you for choosing Maxon's

Balance Due \$ 25,950.00

Dawson Tree Care

6220 Grass Lake Road | White Lake, Michigan 48383 2488875228 | dawsonstree@hotmail.com | sales@dawsontree.com

RE			

White Lake Township

7525 Highland Rd White Lake, mi 48383 Phone: 248-698-3300

Estimate #13	
Sent on	Feb 10, 2023
Total	\$28,000.00

SERVICE ADDRESS:

10785 Elizabeth Lake Road White Lake charter Township, Michigan 48386

PRODUCT / SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL
Removals	Remove 46-50 trees marked by surveyor starting at parking lot, grind stumps only where road is not going. Where road is going, leave stumps high for excavator to pull out per conversation with Justin. Clear brush and small trees along left side of road and back to the stakes put in by surveyors. Haul wood and chip brush.	\$28,000.00

Not responsible for tracking or	minor damage to driveways	
Signature:	Date:	

Total

\$28,000.00

225 N. Lake George Rd Attica, MI 48412 (810) 724-6651 Fax (810) 724-2684

Inq Date: 02/14/23

Bid Deadline:			
Attn: Justin Quagliata			
Stanley Park Tree Removal			
10785 Elizabeth Lake Rd.			
White Lake Charter Twp. Mi. 48386			
•	erms to Accept our Quote		
Owen Tree Service Inc. (OTS) as a NON sign	natory subcontractor has NO interest to pay into the fring	je benefit f	unds of the
OE 324 local because the Davis-Bacon Act	directs the local prevailing wages including fringe bene	fits to be	paid to the
worker. OTS wi	Il estimate the operator hours for your information.		
NOTE: PER - U.S. Department of Labor Wage a	nd Hour Division. Fact Sheet #66 - "Contractors and subcont	ractors mu	st pay laborers
and mechanics employed directly upon the site of	of the work at least the locally prevailing wages (including fring	ge benefits), listed in the
Davis-Bacon wag	e determination in the contract, for the work performed."		
PROPOSAL / RECOMMENDATIONS		А	MOUNT
Tree Removal and Clearing:		\$	32,700.00
Remove Trees and Brush per Plan- Dispose of	f all - grind main body of stumps out 4 inches and larger-		
no grubbing - stump chips and mowing debris	stay on site - does not include backfilling, restoration		
or traffic control			
	Operator Hours		
	operator result		
Remobilization fee - if all work cannot be done in one	e mobilization, there will be a minimum		
of \$3,000.00 per mobilization, which may be waived or reduced depending on the amount of			
work that is to be completed.			
LICENSED - INSURED - CERTIFIED ARBOR	ST <u>Keith Gilley</u>	DATE	02/14/23
	CUCTOMED AUTHODIZATION		
The above prices specifica	CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION tions and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby according to the conditions are satisfactory and are hereby according to the conditions are satisfactory and are hereby according to the conditions are satisfactory.	antad	
	the work specified. Payment is due upon completion of v		
	PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED ON ALL PAST DUE AC		
CUSTOMER APPROVAL	DATE		
DOOLOWER VILLE VILLE	DATE		